market xcel	17, Okhla Industrial Estate Phase 3 Rd, Okhla Phase III, Okhla Industrial Estate, New Delhi, Delhi -110020 Executive Name: Mandeep Singh Mobile No.: 8860452448	PIC of the freelancer
Research Data by M  Date of Location:	Dhrun Kuman registered with us as a freelance supplier for and collecting data. He/She has been authorized to collect Market Market Xcel as per project specific Assignment Letter. Reference No: Issue: Aug 2024 Valid From: Aug 2024 To May 2025 Job Fieldwork Mobile No: 97-1127374 Address: This Authority Card is issued on the freelance supplier to facilitate in his/her assignment.	
	DEPOSITE AND AND AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	<b>"我们就是我们的人,我们就没有</b>

## Assignment letter

Freelancer Name Dhruv Kumar House Address 112, Savitri	Job No: 20240901 Job Title: DBS, Bank India	Freelancer Code: HXDELF2025-077-L
Nagar, Mariya Nagar,	Fieldwork T and -	Date: 6/5/2025
Delli		and account action of the second of the seco

This has reference to the discussion we had with you regarding the assignment pertaining to the captioned subject matter and explained in detail at the project briefing which you had attended on.

We now offer you fees for the assignment and other associated fees as mentioned hereunder, on the terms and conditions mentioned below and overleaf.

(A) Fees for Assignment:

Data Collection Type	Segment - Center	Quantity (Nos)	Rate Rs. (Per Qty)	
Online	Delhi	29	200/-	
Process of Local Control Control	there is not the property of the contract of t			

numbers/quantity through the device handed over to you for the data collection task in complete quantity and data be synced on daily basis so that data collected in the device is sent directly into the secured server. The device location should be always in active and GPS be captured live as communicated at the above stated briefing. Non-Compliance of agreed schedule may result in non-acceptance and may to rejection of the assignment in part/full without any further reference/intimation to you. This is not an employment but merely an assignment to you as a freelancer, and you are free to pursue any other vocation of your choice or work for any other person, and that no request from you for permanent/temporary employment in the Company shall be entertained in future. The Company reserves its right to terminate your assignment without showing any reason thereof.

I solemnly declare the information mentioned herein (both sides of the page) is true and correct to the best of my beliefs and I agree with all terms and conditions.

nencial attentionalist boulds of early

Date: 6/5	12025
Name of signee:	Dhrur Kumar
in dialet i	ythir stilesifund e <b>d hip</b> ter stell s

Signature

The Sussaid Dispression of the control of	Signed in the presen	ce of:
a dest minimis - en inili pr	1) Witness Name:	Ramon Kumar Than
race and other control of the contro	Contact number:	9958535625
arvered the pris name	Signature:	Raway
a caraint ball for their	2) Witness Name:	innaturalisti e de la companya
TOR WERE THE	Contact number:	
	Signature:	har every love the days at the con-

evident horistisse finis bille et extra av Ello des data de la

## **Term and Condition**

I accept the assignment on the terms and conditions stated above and over leaf. I also confirm that I have read and understood the stated terms and conditions displayed prominently at the office premises in applicable local/regional language. I also confirm that:

- 1. The assignment is being given with a clear understanding that the desired quality shall be maintained in all submissions.
- 2. This Assignment Letter issued also serves the purpose of Authority Letter. This Assignment Letter issued to you is nothing but a temporary authorization to facilitate data collection as specifically stated in this letter on behalf of the Company during the tenure of the assignment as specified above, and if any Authority Card issued by the Company, shall not be treated as authentic proof of identity.
- 3. Though you are at (complete) liberty to pursue any other vocation, you must maintain confidentiality of the information/materials/particulars that may come to your possession with respect to the assignment given to you.
- 4. That you should maintain confidentiality of the data collected including personal and confidential information pertaining to Respondent's (Interviewee) for and supplied to our company with reference to the above captioned subject.
- 5. This assignment may be modified, curtailed, or cancelled due to the exigencies of the project. In the event of such modification, curtailment, or cancellation, you shall be entitled to proportionate fee based on the part assignment already completed satisfactorily by you on the date of such modification, curtailment or cancellation and you should submit your bill accordingly.
- 6. This is not an employment but merely an assignment to you as a freelance professional, and you are free to pursue any other vocation of your choice, or work for any other person, and that no request from you for permanent/temporary employment in the Company shall be entertained in future. The Company reserves its right to terminate your assignment without showing any reason thereof.
- 7. There is no principal (master) and agent (servant) relationship between you and the Company, and if during the continuation of assignment any illegal or immoral or criminal or tortuous act or omission is committed by you, then the Company shall not be held liable vicariously or otherwise, for your such act or omission, and your assignment shall stand automatically cancelled for the with.
- 8. That here it is pertinent to mention that we are retaining you as professional data supplier not as an employee. As you will not be the employee of our establishment hence you will not be paid any leave/leave wages, bonus, gratuity, notice pay, over time, Employees Provident Fund, Employee State Insurance, employee compensation, any other allowances, and any other benefits as per any Laboure laws.
- 9. That by signing the payment Receipt/Bill you confirm that you have received the amount due to you. The claims submitted by you should be verified and checked at your end only.
- 10. You will be bound by the "Moral, Ethical and Behavioral Code of Conduct" as communicated by the Company at its "General Briefing Session" conducted for its freelance vendors/suppliers at regular intervals, and by putting your signature thereon, you acknowledge to have attended the session and univocally accepted the same, and have also agreed to abide by the said code of conduct, and further you shall not raise any question or dispute the same in future; in default, the Company shall not be held liable vicariously or otherwise, for your such act or omission and your assignment shall stand automatically cancelled forth with.
- 11. You shall take good care of the equipment's, devices and other materials belonging to the Company, which are handed over to you for using during the tenure of your assignment and shall forthwith return the same upon completion of the assignment or earlier, if demanded by the Company.
- 12. The Company shall provide a printed copy at its office premises of your payments due, for the freelance services rendered by you to the Company, only upon deposit of your freelance service details and the required data entered online and available therein. However, the Company shall not be held responsible for any mistake or omission committed by you in filling-up the said "Payment Due Form and/or survey link". The signed Bill should be submitted to the Company by the end of every month for the current/previous month work. If the submitted assignment is as per agreed terms and of desired quality, the Company undertake to release payment in the next month.

## 13. Penalty clauses:

- (A) For delay in data synchronization on CAPI project assignment:
- a. Deduction of 10% from original payment rate [Data synchronization done after 48 hours but before 72 hours of interview completion].
- b. Deduction of 50% from original payment rate [Data synchronization done after 72 hours of interview completion].
- (B) For Quality issues:
- I. Cancellation due to "Interview Not Done" or not using correct application version or not audio recording the survey completely and correctly or not capturing GPS or not capturing survey codes or "Interview Not Done by using Tablet / Netbook" for CAPI (Computer Assisted Personal Interview) project assignment. For such cancellations, payment shall be deducted for 1 valid interview in addition to non-payment for the cancelled interview. It is clarified that if 2 interviews are done one of which is bad (cancelled) then deduction shall be one for bad interview plus one more valid and accepted interview.
- I. Penalties may be much higher if some one is found doing repetitive mistakes and quality of data collection does not improve.
- 14. That by signing this assignment letter agreement you confirm that no complaint has ever been logged against you with the Police authorities and/or any other statutory authority and that you have never been found guilty by any court of law and further confirm that there are no case or any proceeding is pending against you in any court of law or before any statutory authority.
- 15. The Assignment Letter (Revised) is issued with a clear understanding that the revised rate would be applicable only for balance quantity (samples/interviews) on which Bill has not been raised by you. Therefore, by accepting and signing the revised terms in the Assignment Letter (Revised), you confirm that you shall not claim any dues from the Company, nor the Company shall recover any dues for the quantity which has been invoiced at the earlier mutually agreed (terms and conditions) Assignment Letter/s.
- 16. In case of any disputes, the parties will resolve it mutually by discussion and negotiations and in case of further dispute, the territorial jurisdiction for the disputes will be New Delhi, India.

BILL  Customer's Name & Address To: MARKET XCEL DATA MATRIX PVT, LTD, 17, Ohla Industrial Estate Phase—III, New Delhi-110020 Ph.: +91-11-62845500 Ph.: +91-1	From Name of the Freelancer: - Dhyw Kumar Address: - 112, Sauti Nagar, Mali Mobile No: - 9711373741	niya 1	Jaga	n, De	lhi			
Customer's Name & Address To: MARKET XCEL DATA MATRIX PVT, LTD. 17, Chila industrial Estate Phase - III, New Delhi-110020 PNI No.: AAECM50860  Towards my Charges/Feesagainst Assignment Number and Date Amount Payble  Quantity Rate Amount  1- Briefing charges 2- Recruitment/Contact/Usting 3- Main interview- 4- Main interview- 4- Main interview- 5- Moderation/Translation/Transcription/Others (Specify) Safe, L.C. Cck.lvg 29 5 600  Other Fees/Charges Executive Name: EIC Employee ID: Date: Signature: PIX 2 3 18 A) Fees for Assignment  Job No.  Task Code Amount: 141,500/- Grand Total (A+B) For Net Payment Rupees in Words:  Ouantity Paidnithis Submitted  Assignment Job No. Segment Job No. Segment Centra Collection Colle		ВІ	LL				_	
Date: 6/5/2-025  Towards my Charges/Feesagainst Assignment/Stated below:  Job No: 2 O 2 Y O 9 O Original Assignment Number and Date Number Number and Date Number Number and Date Number Number and Date Number Numbe								
Towards my Charges/Feesagainst Assignment/sstated below:  Job No: 2 O 2 4 O 9 O Original Assignment Number and Date  Job Title: Date Revised Assignment Number and Date  Amount Payble  Job Title: Date Revised Assignment Number and Date  Amount Payble  Job Title: Date Revised Assignment Number and Date  Amount Payble  Amount Payble  Amount 1- Briefing charges  2- Recruitment/Contact/Listing  3- Main Interview  4- Main Interview  4- Main Interview  5- Moderation/Transcription/Others (Specify) Date: Checking  2- Supervision Charges  Executive Name: Manual Revised Amount:  EIC Employee ID: Date: Signature: Mx 2 x 18	Ph.: +91-11-42343500		Date: 6/5/2025					
Job No: 2024090   Original Assignment Number and Date   Revised Assignment Number and Date   Page	Towards my Charges/F	eesagai						
So Title:   So Many   Segment   Quantity   Rate   Amount			Original Assignment		nt Revise	d Assignment	0	
Pees for Assignment   Quantity   Rate   Amount	Job Title: D.B.P Bank Indi	a 37	ndi	4			Payble	
Data Collection Type & Segment  1 - Briefing charges 2 - Recruitment/Contact/Listing 3 - Main Interview 4 - Main Interview 5 - Moderation/Translation/Transcription/Others (Specify) - Segment (Specify) - Submitted (Specify) - Sub			(	J				
1- Briefing charges 2- Recruitment/Contact/Listing 3- Main interview 4- Main interview 5- Moderation/Transcription/Others (Specify)								
2- Recruitment/Contact/Listing 3- Main interview- 4- Main interview- 5- Moderation/Translation/Transcription/Others (Specify)	Data Collection Type & Segment	Qua	ntity	Rate		Amoun		
3- Main interview— 4- Main interview— 5- Moderation/Transcription/Others (Specify)	1- Briefing charges	Ï,	_					
4- Main Interview- 5- Moderation/Translation/Transcription/Others (Specify)	2- Recruitment/Contact/Listing		_					
5- Moderation/Translation/Transcription/Others (Specify)	3- Main interview -	-	-					
Other Fees/Charges  Supervision Charges  Executive Name:  EIC Employee ID: Date: Signature: May 2 1 8 6/5/24 IVID 22  Totals  A) Fees for Assignemt  Job No.  Task Code Amount:-  20240901  B) Supervision Charges  Grand Total (A+B) For Net Payment  Rupees In Words:  Summary  Assignment  Assignment  Job No.  Segment  Centre  Collection Type  Submitted  Quantity Synchedd Submitted  Quantity Rejectedby Invoice Quantity Quantity Payable In Invoice Invoice  Submitted  Summary  I solemnly declare the Information mentioned herein (both sides of the page) is true and correct to the best of my beliefs and Lagree with all terms and conditions.  My PAN Account Number is: LFN PK 9296 R  Beneficiary Bank Account Name: Dhrun Kumar  Beneficiary Bank Account Name: Dhrun Kumar  Beneficiary Bank Account Name: Ino 040703289  Bill Received On:  Bill Received On:  Bill Checked & Cleared On:	4- Main Interview-	257	-189	PART.				
Supervision Charges  Executive Name:  EIC Employee ID: Date: Signature: MX2218 6/572 MX 22 MX 6/572	5- Moderation/Translation/Transcription/Others (Specify)	2	9	500	) 14	14,500/-		
EXECUTIVE Name:  EIC Employee ID: Date: Signature: Mx2218 6/5/24 1475022  Totals  A) Fees for Assignemt  Job No.  Task Code Amount:  20240901 14/500/-  Grand Total (A+B) For Net Payment  Rupees In Words:  Four fear Thomas five Hundred Day  Assignment Number Job No.  Segment Centre Collection Type Quantity Rejectedby Invoice Quantity Paidinthis Invoice Subsequent Invoices Subsequent Invoices Subsequent Invoices Subsequent Invoices Subsequent Invoice Quantity Payable In Subsequent Invoices Subsequent In	Other Fees/Charges — ()	13.5			39/6	,	U.S.	
Totals  A) Fees for Assignemt  Job No.  Task Code  Amount:-  20240901  IY, 500/-  B) Supervision Charges  Grand Total (A+B) For Net Payment  Rupees In Words:  Summary  Assignment Number  Job No.  Segment Centre Collection Type  Quantity Synched/ Submitted  Quantity Rejectedby Invoice Quantity Paldinthis Invoice Subsequent Invoices  Subsequent Invoices  I solemnly declare the information mentioned herein (both sides of the page) is true and correct to the best of my beliefs and I agree with all terms and conditions.  My PAN Account Number is: LFN PK 9296 R  Beneficiary Bank Account Number: 110040703289  Beneficiary Bank Account Number: 110040703289  Beneficiary IFSC Code: CNRB0001387  Bill Checked & Cleared On:  Bill Checked & Cleared On:			PEUE	STREET,	153 7 -		9	
A) Fees for Assignemt Job No. Task Code Amount:-  2024090   14,500/-  B) Supervision Charges   Amount:-  Grand Total (A+B) For Net Payment  Rupees In Words: Guytean Thousand five Hundred Only  Summary  Assignment Job No. Segment Centre Collection Type Quantity Synched/ Submitted Pige and Agreed by me Rupees In Words Invoice Quantity Payable In Subsequent Invoices  I solemnly declare the information mentioned herein (both sides of the page) is true and correct to the best of my beliefs and I agree with all terms and conditions.  My PAN Account Number is: LFN PK 9296 R  Beneficiary Bank Account Number: 110040703289   Beneficiary Bank Name: Canara Lank  Beneficiary Bank Account Number: 110040703289   Beneficiary IFSC Code: CNR Boool 387  E&OE  Bill Received On:  Bill Checked & Cleared On:	Executive Name: Mand	Leep	3	nah	IRO	way		
A) Fees for Assignemt    Job No.   Task Code   Amount:-   14,500/-	EIC Employee ID: Date: Signature: 州久って	18 >	615	24	IMX	m22	-	
B) Supervision Charges  Grand Total (A+B) For Net Payment  Rupees In Words: Fourteen Thousand five Hundred Only  Summary  Assignment Number Job No. Segment Centre Collection Type Quantity Synched Submitted Submitted William Accepted Invoice Subsequent Invoices  I solemnly declare the information mentioned herein (both sides of the page) is true and correct to the best of my beliefs and Lagree with all terms and conditions.  My PAN Account Number is: LFN PK 9296R  Beneficiary Bank Account Name: Dhyun Kumar Beneficiary Bank Account Number: 110040703289  E80E  Bill Received On:  Bill Checked & Cleared On:	Totals							
B) Supervision Charges  Grand Total (A+B) For Net Payment  Rupees In Words: Four team Thomas of the Hundred Only  Summary  Assignment Number Job No. Segment Centre Collection Type Quantity Synchedd Submitted Old and Agreed by me Accepted Invoice Subsequent Invoices  I solemnly declare the information mentioned herein (both sides of the page) is true and correct to the best of my beliefs and I agree with all terms and conditions.  My PAN Account Number is: LFN PK 9296 R  Beneficiary Bank Account Name: Dhrun Kumar Beneficiary Bank Name: Canara Bank Beneficiary Bank Account Number: 110040703289  E&OE  Bill Received On:  Bill Received On:  Bill Checked & Cleared On:	A) Fees for Assignemt Job No. To	ask Code	Amo	unt:-	14 / E 12 1			
B) Supervision Charges  Grand Total (A+B) For Net Payment  Rupees in Words:  Summary  Assignment Number Job No. Segment Centre Collection Type Submitted Collection Type Quantity Synchedy Quantity Rejectedby Invoice Quantity Payable in Subsequent Invoices Subsequent Invoices  I solemnly declare the information mentioned herein (both sides of the page) is true and correct to the best of my beliefs and I agree with all terms and conditions.  My PAN Account Number is: LFN PK9296R  Beneficiary Bank Account Name: Dhruv Kumar Beneficiary Bank Name: Canara Bank Beneficiary Bank Account Number: 110040703289  Bill Received On:  Bill Received On:  Bill Checked & Cleared On:	20240901			14,50	0 1-		n.Jf	
Rupees In Words: Fourteen Thousand five Hundred Only  Summary  Assignment Number Job No. Segment Centre Collection Type Quantity Synched/ Submitted Docard Agreed by me Invoice Quantity Paldinthis Invoice Subsequent Invoices  I solemnly declare the information mentioned herein (both sides of the page) is true and correct to the best of my beliefs and I agree with all terms and conditions.  My PAN Account Number is: LFNPK9296R Beneficiary Bank Account Name: Dhrun Kumar Beneficiary Bank Account Number: 110040703289  E&OE  Bill Received On:  Bill Checked & Cleared On:			Amo	unt:-	1450	01 -	28	
Assignment Number Job No. Segment Centre Collection Type Quantity Synched/ Submitted Joc and Agreed by me PACcepted Quantity Paidinthis Invoice Quantity Paidinthis Quanti	0.71	Grand T	otal (/	A+B) For				
Assignment Number Job No. Segment Centre Collection Type Quantity Synched/Submitted JQ and Agreed by me Located Date Invoice Quantity Paldinthis Invoice Subsequent Invoices  I solemnly declare the information mentioned herein (both sides of the page) is true and correct to the best of my beliefs and Lagree with all terms and conditions.  My PAN Account Number is: LFNPK 9296R Beneficiary Bank Account Name: Dhyun Kumar Beneficiary Bank Account Number: 110040703289  Beneficiary IFSC Code: CNRB 0001387  E&OE  Bill Received On: Bill Checked & Cleared On:	C 1		Pina.	SCHOOL STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH	production of the second	Dielia		
Assignment Number Job No. Segment Centre Collection Type Quantity Synched/ Submitted Job No. Segment Centre Collection Type Quantity Synched/ Submitted Job No. Segment Centre Collection Type Quantity Rejectedby Invoice Quantity Paldinthis Subsequent Invoices  I solemnly declare the information mentioned herein (both sides of the page) is true and correct to the best of my beliefs and I agree with all terms and conditions.  My PAN Account Number is: LFN PK 9296 R  Beneficiary Bank Account Name: Dhyun Kumay Beneficiary Bank Name: Canara Bank Beneficiary Bank Account Number: 110040703289  Bill Received On:  Bill Checked & Cleared On:	POUR JEAN INSULAN	SECTION SHOW	rive	BANKSON, THE	UNOVE	aray		
Assignment Number Job No. Segment Centre Collection Type Submitted	- Al-	Sun	nmar	У		U		
I solemnly declare the information mentioned herein (both sides of the page) is true and correct to the best of my beliefs and I agree with all terms and conditions.  My PAN Account Number is: LFNPK9296R  Beneficiary Bank Account Name: Dhyun Kumar  Beneficiary Bank Name: Canara Bank  Beneficiary IFSC Code: CNRB0001387  E&OE  Bill Received On:  Bill Checked & Cleared On:	Assignment Number Job No. Segment Centre Collection Type Subs				Charles I may be a 1997			
I solemnly declare the information mentioned herein (both sides of the page) is true and correct to the best of my beliefs and I agree with all terms and conditions.  My PAN Account Number is: LFNPK9296R  Beneficiary Bank Account Name: Dhyun Kumar  Beneficiary Bank Name: Canara Bank  Beneficiary IFSC Code: CNRB0001387  E&OE  Bill Received On:  Bill Checked & Cleared On:	pozyogo proine poli ording 2	19		)	29	0	29	
- Company of the control of the cont	My PAN Account Number is: LFNPK9296K Beneficiary Bank Account Number: 110040703	2	correct to	Benefic	ciary Bank Nam	e: Canara :CNRBO	Bank	
(2)3	(Signature & Date)  Approved by with date  Bill Checked & Cleared On:				d On:			

## Their Till, they waste provincially prof environment by most united techniques at affice and once this deficie as billions in Special Countries with the second special countries are the sufference assessment automatical for one for one from Street directions provided price professional by the Companies in Managers Work Configure Commission (NA Comments for any miscales or emission commented by my in pulserating the west inflormation in "DNS shall Macronic Committees of the confirm that I have been placed by this conditions and conditions as stated in The therete influence desciproment collections of the first that they is not an amphormant approximent that distributed and applications of the pic a femiliaries of the bigg species to a minimal enterestmentile from a final evaluated first of the costs service and conditions, I agrees to easing the position processes collections are fined for the alleger referring Assignment Latinorie, Circle releases expressed with it to been blook disc date of extensioner of this investor to Transcell force to this pulling on Marital Coal or reposite the appropriate amount for its receipt symmetries "\$11.5", affect Michigan Companies applicable on all courses (1992), assessed in my Court movement, so you this section equival family defends a further confirm that are executed of encounter the data processes in the many account. This finds one will be there see conce in fast time from the first presently distanced and accompanies are above some consent.